
  

  

Court File No. CV12-9767-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF C INTERNATIONAL INC., C INTERNATIONAL 

INCOME FUND, CII TRUST AND THE COMPANIES LISTED IN 
SCHEDULE “A” 

Applicants 

Service List 

 Firm: Attention:  

TO:  GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
 
Fax: (416) 979-1234 
 
 

Robert J. Chadwick 
Tel: (416) 597-4285 
E-mail: rchadwick@goodmans.ca 

Melaney Wagner 
Tel: (416) 597-4258 
E-mail: mwagner@goodmans.ca 

Caroline Descours 
Tel: (416) 597-6275 
E-mail: cdescours@goodmans.ca 

 

 SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 
599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 

Fax: 1 (212) 848-7179 

Lawyers for the Applicants 

Douglas P. Bartner 
Tel: 1 (212) 848-8190 
E-mail: dbartner@shearman.com 

Jill Frizzley 
Tel: 1 (212) 848-8174 
E-mail: jfrizzley@shearman.com 



  

  

AND TO:  FTI CONSULTING CANADA 
INC. 
TD Waterhouse Tower 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 2010 
P.O. Box 104 
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 

Fax: (416) 649-8101 

Court-appointed Monitor 

Paul Bishop 
Tel: (416) 649-8100 
E-mail: paul.bishop@fticonsulting.com 

Steven Bissell 
Tel: (416) 649-8054 
steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com 

Pamela Luthra 
Tel: (416) 649-8063 
pamela.luthra@fticonsulting.com 

 

AND TO:  STIKEMAN ELLIOT LLP 
199 Bay Street 
5300 Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 
 

Fax: (416) 947-0866 

Lawyers for the Court-appointed 
Monitor 

David Byers 
Tel: (416) 869-5697 
E-mail: dbyers@stikeman.com 

Maria Konyukhova 
Tel: (416) 869-5230 
E-mail: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 

 

AND TO:  BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON 
LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 

Fax: (416) 863-2653 

Milly Chow 
Tel: (416) 863-2594 
E-mail: milly.chow@blakes.com 

Steven J. Weisz 
Tel: (416) 863-2616 
E-mail: steven.weisz@blakes.com 

 

 WACHTELL, LIPTON, ROSEN 
& KATZ 
51 West 52nd Street 
New York, NY 10019 

Fax: 1 (212) 403-2109 

Lawyers for JPMorgan Chase 
N.A., as Administrative Agent 

Joshua Andrew Feltman 
Tel: 1 (212) 403-1102 
E-mail: jafeltman@wlrk.com 



  

  

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT 
LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6100 
P.O. Box 50 
Toronto  Ontario  M5X 1B8 

Fax: (416) 862-6666 

Tracy Sandler 
Tel: (416) 862-5890 
E-mail: tsandler@osler.com  

Jeremy Dacks 
Tel: (416) 862-4923 
E-mail: jdacks@osler.com   

 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
300 North LaSalle 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 

Lawyers for Twentieth Century 
Fox Home Entertainment 

Adam  Paul 
Tel: 1 (312) 862-3120 
E-mail: adam.paul@kirkland.com 

AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT 
LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place, Suite 6100, 
P.O. Box 50 
Toronto  Ontario  M5X 1B8 

Fax: (416) 862-6666 

Lawyers for Warner-Elektra-
Atlantic Corporation 

Marc Wasserman 
Tel:  (416) 862-4908 
E-Mail:  mwasserman@osler.com 

AND TO: GOWLING LAFLEUR 
HENDERSON LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5 
 
Fax: (416) 862-7661 

Lawyers for US Industrial REIT II 
 

David Cohen 
Tel: (416) 369-6667 
E-mail: david.cohen@gowlings.com 

AND TO DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400  
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Fax: (416) 973-0810 

Kay Singh 
E-mail: Kay.Singh@cra-arc.gc.ca 

 

6094335 


